(Jensen , 1990, Hicks Flaitz, 1992,

1998, 2000, Hicks, Flaitz Garcia-Godoy, 2000)

(ADA, 2002)
12
12
Helioseal Helioseal F
Bis-GMA, TGDMA >97 %  Bis-GMA, TGDMA 58.6 %
Titanium dioxide, Stabilizers, Catalysts <3 % Urethane dimethacrylate I
Fluorosilicate glass, Silicon dioxide 40.5 %
Titanium dioxide, Stabilizers, Catalysts < 1%
1



(Complete set)
2

20

40

40

13

(Polymerization)

20

47



13

Helioseal

Helioseal F

Osorio , Helioseal
1996 Delton
Concise

FluroShield

Helioseal
Delton

Concise

FluroShield

Garcia-Godoy Helioseal
, 1996 Delton
Concise
PrismaShield
FluroShield
Helioseal
Delton
Concise
PrismaShield

FluroShield

Helioseal
, 1997 Alphaseal
Teethmate-F

Marcushamer

30
30

20
20
20
20
60
60
60
60

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

20
20
20

5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
525
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25

20
20
20
20
20
60
60
60
60
60

40
40
40

0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

1.0
1.0
1.0

)

48

(MPa 1 SD)
15.5213.75
15.91 +5.18

15.4014.80
17.6016.90
18.9017.80
31.50111.40
20.9013.60
22301 5.40
17.4015.40
31.1019.80

18.7448.10
14.5917.38
16.5016.21
20.0216.03
15.4615.33
18.1716.59
13.3315.96
16.3015.32
16.65£4.72
20.8017.93

14.0013.36
1351 +2.72
12.7744.35



1552+ 375 1591 £ 581
Park (1993)
FluroShield

2
1997) 2

FluroShield

(p > 0.05)

PrismaShield

(Garcia-Godoy

24

49
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(Cuspal incline planes) (Xalabarde
, 1998)

(Lingual inclined plane of
buccal cusp)

(Jensen ~ Handelman, 1978) (Storage)
(Enameloplasty)

4 15

31 24

(Cim  Garcia-Godoy, 1987; Retief, 1991)
Xalabarde (1998)
Hatibovic-Kofman
(1998)
38 7
Crim  Garcia-Godoy (1987)



5

24

TISI (1994) 5 55 500
20
TISI (1994) 30 30
(Brown , 1972)
1 2500 (Kidd, 1976) Crim
Garcia-Godoy (1987)
100 1500
0-2 0(, ) L
) 2 ) (Cooley , 1990)
0-3 0 ) 1
) 2
) 3 ) (Ovrebo Raadal, 1990,
Park , 1993, Salama Al-Hammad, 2002)
(Xalabarde , 1998, , 2000)
1
( ) 2 ) 3(

) 4
) (Theodoridou-pahini , 1996)



14

14

Cooley
1990

Ovrebo
1990

Xalabarde
, 1998

15

Helioseal

Helioseal

Concise

Delton

Delton

500/5/55 1%
24

800/6/60 5%

4

25/5/60 0.5 %

2 %
24

500/5/55

10

5

(%)

<50%
> 50%
100%

<50%
> 50%
100%

<05
0.5-1.0
1.0-1.5

<0.5
0.5-1.0
1.0-1.5

20 %
54 %
13%
13 %

100%
0%
0%

93 %
7%
0%
0%
70 %

0 %
0%

. 30%
60 %
20 %
0%

. 20%
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14( )
[
(%)
( fcFc) ()
, Delton 200/5/55 2 % 10 0 57.14%
2000 48 1 <05 . 10.71%
2 05-1 . 17.86%
3 1-15 . 10.71%
4 >15 . 357T%
Concise 200/5/55 10 0 56.67%

1 <05 . 0%
2 05-1 1333 %
3 1-1.5 . 20%
4 >1.5 . 10%



Cooley
1990

Park

Xalabarde
1998

15

, 1993

Hatibovic-Kofman
, 1998

Helioseal F

FluroShield

FluroShield

PrismaShield

PrismaShield

PrismaShield

PrismaShield

( lockc)

500/5/55

800/6/60

500/5/55

500/5/55

500/5/55

2000/6/47

1%
24

5%

0.5 %

2%
24

1%
24

10

100

100

54

(%)

< 50%
> 50%
100%

< 50%
> 50%
100%

< 50%
¥ >pac

100%

<0.

0.5-1.0

1.0-1.5

< 0.

0.5-1.0
1.0-1.5

< 50%
> 50%
100%

27 %
53%
133 %
6.7 %
7 %
13%
10 %
93%
7%
0%
0 %
100 %
0%
0%
0 %
90 %
0%
0%
. 10%
60 %
40 %
. 0%
. 0%
47 %
47 %
5%
0%
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36.33 + 32.24 26.40 + 31.29
(n>0.05) Park
(1993)
PrismaShield FluroShield

(Hicks  Flaitz, 1992, 1998, 2000,
Hicks, Flaitz ~ Garcia-Godoy, 2000)

Koch (1997)  Vibic (1999)

(Hicks Flaitz, 1992, 1998, 2000, Hicks, Flaitz
Garcia-Godoy, 2000)



24

(p>0.05)

(p>0.05)

24

30

56
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